
FEI REG RIDER RIDER FEI REG HORSE HORSE PASSPORT DATE OF BIRTH BREED COLOR GENDER OWNER CATEGORY

10091369 Hailer Sarralde, Estela ESP40731 BLACK LABEL ESP40731 2001 CDE Bay Gelding LUIS MIGUEL GUERREIRO GOMEZ CIC*

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 104FC72 FOU DE TOUT 104FC72 2005 Belga Bay Stallion JENNIFER FAUVEAU CIC*

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 104AG54 CELTIKA JAC 104AG54 2007 CDE Bay Mare HERMOSO FARRAS, ALBERT CIC*

10064437 Gamonal Ruiz-Crespo, Beatriz 103TJ79 SAMBA DO TAMBRE 103TJ79 2006 CDE Bay Mare IVAN BUEZO CIC*

10000196 Buezo Barbaza, Ivan 104FC81 NEXT TO GO 104FC81 2008 CDE Bay Gelding PATRICIA RAZQUIN FERNANDEZ DE BOBADILLA CIC*

10103770 García Saez, Irene 104FF02 FRIVOLA 104FF02 2004 P.S.I. Bay Mare IVAN BUEZO CIC*

10104777 García Palacios, Borja ESP40024 BORN TO WIN ESP40024 1997 Indeterminada Bay Mare GARCIA RELAÑO, NICOLAS CIC*

10073467 Lira Jiménez, Pedro ESP40815 INGRATO 31,34% ESP40815 2002 AA Bay Stallion YEGUADA ALMENARA ALTA CIC*

10091372 González Rivas, Alvaro 103TJ84 EBANO RC 103TJ84 2004 CDE Black Mare JUAN MANUEL GONZALEZ GIL CIC*

10103885 Giménez Merino, María 104FI94 PINKY JAZZ A TRAMITAR 2003 SF Grey Mare MARIA GIMENEZ MERINO CIC*

10094168 Romero Pérez, Alvaro 103WC68 SALMANTINA 103WC68 2007 AA Chestnut Mare ROMERO CERVILLA, ANTONIO TIBERIO CIC*

10012254 Corsini Fuhrmann, Sofía 103TK26 CARON Z 103TK26 2007 Zang Bay Gelding SOFIA CORSINI FUHRMANN CIC*

10023815 Gortazar Arias, Eduardo 103MB83 FIBRA 103MB83 2006 AA Bay Mare MINISTERIO DE DEFENSA CIC*

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 104FI35 FIONA 104FI35 2008 Hann Bay Mare VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CIC*

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 104FI34 ELF 104FI34 2008 Cruzado Grey Stallion VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CIC*

10083487 Gaviño González, Francisco 103MD65 BAMBY G C 34,88% 103MD65 2006 AA Chestnut Mare GAVIÑO CARABANTES, FRANCISCO CIC*

10083487 Gaviño González, Francisco 103LR33 SOURCE DE LA FAYE (FR) 27,75% 103LR33 2006 AA Chestnut Mare GAVIÑO CARABANTES, FRANCISCO CIC*

10027596 Pinedo Sendagorta, Cristina 103TW83 CHANEL 5 103TW83 2007 Hann Bay Mare MARIA TERESA ROCHA BERENGUER CIC*

10101198 Tagua Lozano, Aurelio 104CQ69 XEREZ DE LA PARRA 104CQ69 2007 CDE Chestnut Stallion CABALLERO PEMARTIN, JOSE CIC*

10094293 Caballero Pemartin, José 103WG82 CRIPTANO II 103WG82 2005 PSI Bay Stallion CABALLERO PEMARTIN, JOSE CIC*

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert ESP41445 HITO CP 23.74% ESP41445 2002 AA Bay Stallion CAMPOS PEÑA, ANTONIO CIC**

10000196 Buezo Barbaza, Ivan 102WX68 QUITO DO TAMBRE 102WX68 2004 AA Chestnut Gelding IVAN BUEZO BARBAZA CIC**

10064591 Cano Paredero, Antonio Javier 103CZ17 ONYX DE LAISSAC 34,25% 103CZ17 2005 AA Bay Stallion COBOS ZAMBRANO, GABRIEL CIC**

10080498 Rubiato Nogales, Pilar 103IU48 DEJA DIGNE 103IU48 2001 AA Chestnut Stallion PILAR RUBIATO NOGALES CIC**

10012978 Blasco Botín, Gonzalo SWE40302 JUDY SWE40302 2000 Sueco Sangre Caliente Bay Mare MARTA BOTIN NAVEDA CIC**

10012978 Blasco Botín, Gonzalo 103BU17 AL PAN PAN 103BU17 2003 Indeterminada Bay Indetermin MARTA BOTIN CIC**

10000501 Botín Naveda, Marta 102MH79 PALMY DE RIVERLAND 102MH79 2003 SF Bay Stallion IBER ECUESTRE CIC**

10000501 Botín Naveda, Marta ESP03392 ICARE DE VALETTE ESP03392 1996 SF Bay Stallion SEBASTIA MATEU CIC**

10023815 Gortazar Arias, Eduardo 103MB81 ESTIGMA 103MB81 2006 AA Grey Stallion MINISTERIO DE DEFENSA CIC**

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 102RY56 QUICA DEL MASET 102RY56 2002 CDE Grey Mare VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CIC**

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 103DX64 ECLIPSE DEL TREBOL 103DX64 2005 CDE Bay Gelding VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CIC**

10025488 Díaz Fernández, Carlos 102YM91 JUNCO CP 75% 102YM91 2004 AA Bay Stallion CAMPEAGRO SAT CIC**

10007301 Pinedo Sendagorta, María 102OU93 CARRIEM VAN COLEN Z 102OU93 2003 Zang Chestnut Gelding CRISTINA SENDAGORTA GOMENDIO CIC**

10007301 Pinedo Sendagorta, María ESP40336 WINDSOR H ESP40336 2000 Hann Chestnut Gelding CRISTINA SENDAGORTA GOMENDIO CIC**

10027596 Pinedo Sendagorta, Cristina SUI40915 HELENA XII SUI40915 2002 Westfaliano Bay Mare ENRIQUE SENDAGORTA CARSI CIC**

10080602 Cejudo Caro, Antonio 102VA37 ROYAL KISS 102VA37 2004 AA Chestnut Stallion CEJUDO CARO, ANTONIO CIC**

DEFINITE ENTRIES FOR SPAIN:
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10091369 Hailer Sarralde, Estela ESP40731 BLACK LABEL ESP40731 2001 CDE Bay Gelding LUIS MIGUEL GUERREIRO GOMEZ CCI*

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 104FC72 FOU DE TOUT 104FC72 2005 Belga Bay Stallion JENNIFER FAUVEAU CCI*

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 104AG54 CELTIKA JAC 104AG54 2007 CDE Bay Mare HERMOSO FARRAS, ALBERT CCI*

10064437 Gamonal Ruiz-Crespo, Beatriz 103TJ79 SAMBA DO TAMBRE 103TJ79 2006 CDE Bay Mare IVAN BUEZO CCI*

10000196 Buezo Barbaza, Ivan 104FC81 NEXT TO GO 104FC81 2008 CDE Bay Gelding PATRICIA RAZQUIN FERNANDEZ DE BOBADILLA CCI*

10103770 García Saez, Irene 104FF02 FRIVOLA 104FF02 2004 P.S.I. Bay Mare IVAN BUEZO CCI*

10091372 González Rivas, Alvaro 103TJ84 EBANO RC 103TJ84 2004 CDE Black Mare JUAN MANUEL GONZALEZ GIL CCI*

10032860 Benítez Valle, Esteban 103WC66 JANA DE CAVRIGNAC 47,24 % 103WC66 2007 AA Chestnut Mare ROLDAN LOPEZ, MARIANO CCI*

10012254 Corsini Fuhrmann, Sofía 103TK26 CARON Z 103TK26 2007 Zang Bay Gelding SOFIA CORSINI FUHRMANN CCI*

10103897 Gómez Ríos, José Pablo ESP04337 SEA ROMANI ESP04337 1999 CDE Bay Mare BENITEZ TRUJILLO, FRANCISCO CCI*

10094168 Romero Pérez, Alvaro 103WC68 SALMANTINA 103WC68 2007 AA Chestnut Mare ROMERO CERVILLA, ANTONIO TIBERIO CCI*

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 104FI35 FIONA 104FI35 2008 Hann Bay Mare VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CCI*

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 104FI34 ELF 104FI34 2008 Cruzado Grey Stallion VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CCI*

10103885 Giménez Merino, María 104FI94 PINKY JAZZ A TRAMITAR 2003 SF Grey Mare MARIA GIMENEZ MERINO CCI*

10083328 Colucho Merino, Juan Pedro 103LY19 CASSANDRINA C 103LY19 2005 CDE Bay Mare YEGUADA CAMPOS CCI*

10025488 Díaz Fernández, Carlos 103VV52 NIEVE CP 32 % 103VV52 2007 AA Chestnut Mare CAMPEAGRO SAT CCI*

10083487 Gaviño González, Francisco 103MD65 BAMBY G C 34,88% 103MD65 2006 AA Chestnut Mare GAVIÑO CARABANTES, FRANCISCO CCI*

10083487 Gaviño González, Francisco 103LR33 SOURCE DE LA FAYE (FR) 27,75% 103LR33 2006 AA Chestnut Mare GAVIÑO CARABANTES, FRANCISCO CCI*

10101396 Bernardos Ramos, Carlos 104CV60 SEA YIN A TRAMITAR 2007 CDE Chestnut Mare EFRIASA, S.A. CCI*

10101198 Tagua Lozano, Aurelio 104CQ69 XEREZ DE LA PARRA 104CQ69 2007 CDE Chestnut Stallion CABALLERO PEMARTIN, JOSE CCI*

10063438 Vázquez Muñoz-Repiso, Miguel ESP04298 SEA RADIANTE ESP04298 1999 Indeterminada Chestnut Stallion EFRIASA, S.A. CCI**

10047758 Dorante Pontes, Teodoro 102XZ88 UNITED 102XZ88 2001 KWPN Bay Mare DORANTE PONTES, TEODORO CCI**

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 103LO93 MIRLA CP 27.58% 103LO93 2006 AA Chestnut Mare CAMPEAGRO SAT CCI**

10000196 Buezo Barbaza, Ivan 102WX68 QUITO DO TAMBRE 102WX68 2004 AA Chestnut Gelding IVAN BUEZO BARBAZA CCI**

10064591 Cano Paredero, Antonio Javier 103CZ17 ONYX DE LAISSAC 34,25% 103CZ17 2005 AA Bay Stallion COBOS ZAMBRANO, GABRIEL CCI**

10080498 Rubiato Nogales, Pilar 103IU48 DEJA DIGNE 103IU48 2001 AA Chestnut Stallion PILAR RUBIATO NOGALES CCI**

10003772 Bosch Cebrián, Carlos 103VZ52 LUMBRERA W 103VZ52 2006 CDE Bay Mare C.D. HIPICA BAHIA VERDE CCI**

10012978 Blasco Botín, Gonzalo SWE40302 JUDY SWE40302 2000 Sueco Sangre Caliente Bay Mare MARTA BOTIN NAVEDA CCI**

10012978 Blasco Botín, Gonzalo 103BU17 AL PAN PAN 103BU17 2003 Indeterminada Bay Indetermin MARTA BOTIN CCI**

10000501 Botín Naveda, Marta 102MH79 PALMY DE RIVERLAND 102MH79 2003 SF Bay Stallion IBER ECUESTRE CCI**

10025488 Díaz Fernández, Carlos ESP41568 CENICA V ESP41568 2004 Indeterminada Chestnut Mare DIAZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS CCI**

10080602 Cejudo Caro, Antonio 102VA37 ROYAL KISS 102VA37 2004 AA Chestnut Stallion CEJUDO CARO, ANTONIO CCI**

10010266 Hermoso Farras, Albert 102UY96 YASMINA V 102UY96 2004 CDE Black Mare PABLO MARTIN ALONSO FALCO CIC***

10033586 Blanco-Traba Centenera, Alvaro 103CY56 KIRIL DEL TALAVE 12% 103CY56 2005 AA Chestnut Gelding ALVARO BLANCO-TRABA CENTENERA CIC***

10000501 Botín Naveda, Marta ESP03392 ICARE DE VALETTE ESP03392 1996 SF Bay Stallion SEBASTIA MATEU CIC***

10004034 Via-Dufresne Mestres, Eduardo 103DX64 ECLIPSE DEL TREBOL 103DX64 2005 CDE Bay Gelding VIA-DUFRESNE MESTRES, EDUARDO CIC***


